tm
74A
B
T
374  O
ctal D
-Typ
e F

for bus-oriented applications. A buffered Clock (CP) and
Output Enable (OE) are common to all flip-flops.
Ordering Information
Device also available in Tape and Reel. Specify by appending suffix letter “X” to the ordering number.
Pb-Free package per JEDEC J-STD-020B.
Note:
1. Device available in Tape and Reel only.
Order Number
Package
Number Package Description
74ABT374CSC M20B 20-Lead Small Outline Integrated Circuit (SOIC), JEDEC MS-013,
0.300" Wide
74ABT374CSCX_NL
(1)
M20B 20-Lead Small Outline Integrated Circuit (SOIC), JEDEC MS-013,
0.300" Wide
74ABT374CSJ M20D 20-Lead Small Outline Package (SOP), EIAJ TYPE II, 5.3mm Wide
74ABT374CMSA MSA20 20-Lead Shrink Small Outline Package (SSOP), JEDEC MO-150,
5.3mm Wide
74ABT374CMTC MTC20 20-Lead Thin Shrink Small Outline Package (TSSOP), JEDEC
MO-153, 4.4mm Wide
74A
B
T
374  O
ctal D
-Typ
e F
lip
-F
lo
p
 w
ith
 3-S
TA
T
E
 O
u
tp
u
ts
©1992 Fairchild Semiconductor Corporation www.fairchildsemi.com
74ABT374 Rev. 1.4 2
Connection Diagram Pin Descriptions
Functional Description
The ABT374 consists of eight edge-triggered flip-flops
with individual D-type inputs and 3-STATE true outputs.